DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00 AMATO LAW 2021-959414 01/05/2021 11:13 AM

Pgs=3

APN: 1319-10-111-019

When Recorded Return To: & Send Tax Statements To:

James and Gerrilee Faria PO Box 88 Genoa, NV 89411

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

QUITCLAIM DEED

THIS INDENTURE is made and entered into by JAMES L. FARIA and GERRILEE FARIA, Husband and Wife, as Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship, hereinafter referred to as Grantors, and JAMES LELAND FARIA and GERRILEE FARIA, (aka Gerri Lee Faria), as the Trustees, who are also the Trustors/Settlors, of the J.L. FARIA FAMILY TRUST dated DECEMBER 5, 2020 hereinafter referred to as Grantees.

WITNESSETH that the said Grantors, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do by these presents hereby release and QUITCLAIM forever unto the said Grantees, and to their successors and assigns forever, all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to all that certain Real Property, which has a physical address of 266 GENOA HIGHLANDS CIR., GENOA, NV 89411 and which is more particularly described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 114 as set forth on the Final Map of GENOA LAKES PHASE 3, UNIT 2, a Planned Unit Development, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on May 1, 1995, in Book 595 at Page 78, as Document No. 361251, Official Records.

The above legal description was taken from Prior Document No. 2019-938261.

APN: 1319-10-111-019

TOGETHER WITH all and singular tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in any way pertaining. The Grantors are executing this conveyance to evidence their intent that the Real Property herein shall be the sole and separate property of the Grantees.

DATED this 5TH day of DECEMBER 2020.

JAMES L. FARIA

GRANTOR

GERRILEE FARIA

GRANTOR

STATE OF ARIZONA

):ss

COUNTY OF PINAL)

On this 574 day of DECEMBER 2020, personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, JAMES L. FARIA and GERRILEE FARIA, who acknowledged to me that they executed this instrument freely and voluntarily and for the use and purposes herein mentioned.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MARIAN MCGILL
Notary Public - State of Arizona
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commission Expires
February 21, 2021

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. A	SS	essor	Parcel Num	ber (s)						()
a)_	13	19-10-1	11-019							\ \
b)_				 						\ \
c)_										\ \
d)_		=								\ \
2. T			roperty:					RDERS	OPTIONAL U	SE ONLY
	a) c)		Vacant Land Condo/Twnhs	b) √2 se d) <u></u>	Single Fam 2-4 Plex	Res.	Notes:	Name of the last		
	•		Apt. Bldg.		Comm'l/Ind	1	-	IM	184 7	IR BC
			Agricultural	h) 🗀	Mobile Hom	i€				
	ij		Other			A STATE OF THE STA		The state of the s		
3. 1	[O	tal Val	ue/Sales Pi	rice of Proper	ty:	\$ 0		1		
				sure Only (valu		1000		N	1	1
Т	raı	nsfer T	ax Value:			\$0		7		
R	ea	l Prope	erty Transfer	Tax Due:	((\$0				
4 1	. –		ian Claimead	1_		\		/		
4. <u>I</u>			ion Claimed	<u>l:</u> ption, per NRS 3	75 000 Scatic	.n.7		/	/	
			in Reason for		75.090, 56011	JH <u>. 1</u>	///	·	/	
	-	· LAPIC			ınsfer to a Revo	ocable	rust with	out cons	ideration	
_								<		
5. F	Pai	tial Int	erest: Perc	entage being t	ransferred:	100	<u>%</u>	The same		
and I belie provi	NR f, ε de	S 375. [,] ind can d hereii	110, that the ir be supported n. Furthermor	nd acknowledges Iformation provid by documentatio e, the disallowar sult in a penalty	ed is correct to on if called upo ace of any clain	o the bon to su med ex	est of the obstantial emption,	eir inforn te the in or othe	nation and formation r determina	tion
Purs	sua	ant to I	NRS 375.030	, the Buyer an	d Seller shal	l be jo	intly an	d seve	rally liable	for any
addi	tic	nal an	nount owed.							
Sig	na	ture	-52	Frec			_Capa	city_G	rantor	
Sign	na	ture_	Jours	00-Jerri	DA.	/	Capa	city G	rantee	
_				u -0				-		
SEL	L	ER (G	RANTOR)	INFORMATION	ON BUY	ER (C	RANT	EE) IN	IFORMA [*]	<u> </u>
		•	REQUIRED)	A and Gerrilee Faria						a and Gerrilee Faria,
		lame:				_			J. L. Faria F	amily Trust
Add		ss:		HIGHLANDS CIF	 -	_		DA HIGH	ILANDS CIR	
City:			GENOA NV Z	7in: 00444	City:	_	GENOA	7in.	90411	
Jial	€.		144	Zip: <u>89411</u>	State	<u>. </u>	<u> 1</u> V	Zip:	89411	
വ	MF	ΣΑΝΥ	PERSON I	REQUESTING	RECORE	ING				
			OT THE SELLER		- IVEOUVE	1110				
		ame:		mato, Esq. of Am	ato Law	E	Escrow	#		
Add		Title and the second	5470 Kietzke	e Lane, Suite 300						
City		Reno	1		State:	NV		Zip:	89511	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)